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To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1rageriains. ricass rovwi u vie wae-..-« 0riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Sherwood Medical Company
1915 Olive Street Name: Tyco Group S.a.r.l. ) i
St. Louis, Missouri 63103-1642
USA Internal Address: _2nd Floor®= . . o
1 Individual(s) (] Association Street Address: _6, avenue Emile Reuter e
] General Partnership (1 Limited Partnership )
_ City: _Luxembourg State: L ZIP: 2420
Xl Corporation-State  Delaware ty: Lux ir T
L] Other __ [ Individual(s) citizenship -
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) U ves X No (1 Association e
1 — ] General Partnership IR
3. Nature of conveyance: ([ Limited Partnership
&l Assignment [ Merger B Corporation-State _Luxembourg - o
Ll Security Agreement O Change of Name O Other o
] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
designationis attached Bdyes O N
Execution Date: _01 December 1999 (Designations must be a separate document from
Additional name(s) & address(es) O Yes M N
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
1504755 1805124
1522372
1770763
L _Additional numbers U Yes XINo
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved:.............. ...
Name: _Douglas E. i Reg. No. 31,752 _
Denninger, 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):................. $ 0 /SE
Internal Address: _Sherwood Services AG t -
O Enclosed
X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Schwertstrasse 9 8. Deposit account number:
o 500726
City: Schaffhausen/Switzerlang State: CH ZIP: 8200 o
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
D3/24/2000 DNGUYEN 00000241 500726 1504755
01 FL:481 40.00 CH
02 FL:482 S B
9. Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document. Q (}
_Douglas E. Denninger ( "'«7 < /"‘1/\‘ 08 February 2000
Name of Person Signing S|gnatur Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and
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APPOINT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVES

The Chief Patent and Trademark Counsel, Tyce Healthcare Group LR, 15 Hampshire Gireet,
Mansfieid 02048, USA is hereby designated applicant’s representative upon wham noficas of
process in proceedings affecting the scheduled marks may be served:

Tyco Group S.a.r.l

By- ‘//2/,1"(2__\

Name:

Richard W, Brann
Tie: _ _ _ General Manager.

Date of signature: | © PEC TF
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ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Sherwood Medical Company, a Delaware, United States of America
corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), has developed, conceived,
acquired or otherwise owns certain intellectual property which includes all domestic and
foreign trademarks, service marks, trade names, trade dress, labels, logos and all other
names and slogans associated with any products or embodying associated goodwill of
the business of ASSIGNOR related to such products, whether or not registered, and any
applications or registrations therefore, and any associated goodwill incident thereto,
owned by ASSIGNOR (collectively “TRADEMARKS"), including the right to use such
TRADEMARKS in regard to products and services in classes not yet utilized but relating
to the business of ASSIGNOR, specifically including without limitation, the registrations
and applications for registration of the trademarks identified in the Schedule attached
hereto;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR wishes to confirm the assignment of its entire interests
in such TRADEMARKS to Tyco Group S.a.r.l., a Luxembourg corporation (hereinafter
referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), and ASSIGNEE wishes to confirm acceptance of the
assignment of such TRADEMARKS;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for
good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
ASSIGNOR assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest of
ASSIGNOR in and to said TRADEMARKS, including the right to seek and obtain for
ASSIGNEE's own benefit injunctive relief, recovery of damages for any past and/or
future infringements, including enhanced damages and/or attorneys’ fees for willful
infringement.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or
encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this
assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNOR will, upon ASSIGNEE's request,
promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers
or instruments required to maintain and enforce said TRADEMARKS which may be
necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this
assignment to be signed on the dates set forth below.

ASSIGNOR: SHERWOOD MEDICAL COMPANY

SN

Name:\_/

Date: 7> Aov. 799) Title:

ASSIGNEE: TYCO GROUP S.AR.L.

‘ 7 .
y ,b - é%\/—\./

ol t2.99 ?ﬁg‘_e: Richard W. Brann
) General Manager

By:

Date:
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2/08/00

Doc Number Ctry Serial No

T-1104
T-1063
T-1071
T-1107
T-1064
T-1726
T-2044
T-1751
T-1233
T-3898
T-2306
T-2059
T-1686
T-3611
T-1982
T-3510
T-1888
T-3805
T-3782
T-1989
T~3905
T-3918
T-4209
T-3770
T-1999
T-2860
T-4090
T-2876
T-2863
T-3420
T-3540
T-~3897
T-3360
T-3580
T-2176
T-3774
T-2014
T-3134
T-1870
T-2492
T-3000
T-1262
T-2933
T-3946
T-2958
T-1939

us
us
Us
us
us
Us
Us
us
us
us
us
us
Us
us
us
Us
USs
us
Us
us
us
us
us
us
us
Uus
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
Uus
us
us
Us
Us
Uus
Us
us
Us
us

75/159233
75/164681
75/186141
75/329283
75/383375
74/383682
72/9840
19639
046883
48079
52470
68028
104225
127080
141155
144419
216787
216790
216789
221338
213285
223130
185859
215279
232664
216788
216793
216791
254666
254860
274952
323134
323375
327666
72/362/423
296865
382175
72-402169
72431345
448009
462956
461523
73/006405
466897
7568
73/042317

SMC TRADEMARKS US

Registration No Trademark Name

0189062
0643335
0670294
0671008
0673499
0675913
0683360
0715856
0737115
0743387
0744911
0801416
0801417
0801968
0804792
0809427
0810627
0813214
0815534
0816177
0819175
0824501
0828638
0834828
0847666
0863586
0886412
0902983
0913127
0923278
0930476
0936061
0955832
0972341
0989680
0992079
0994019
0995553
0937104
0997239
1025548

INSTANT H
OXFORD REDUCED PLASTIC SYSTEM

NOTHING COMES CLOSER TO

BOTTLEMATE

OXFORD ADVANTEDGE (STYLIZED)

AQUAFLO
ASPIR-PULSE
CRITOCAPS
BLU-TIP
ACATIONOX
SPIRACRIT
FIRST SPRAID
CRITOSEAL
ARGYLE
PARAPLAST
BACTI-CAPALL
MONOLET
BUBBLE
SENTINEL EYE
SARATOGA
BACTI-CINERATOR
SPONGETTE
STA-TITE
TRI-POUR
SALEM SUMP
CISION
RIGIDPAK

TIP TROL
SENTINEL LINE
ROB-NEL
MEDICUT
MONOTRAY
SOVEREIGN
LANCER
OXFORD
DENNIS
SAMPLER
COAGULYZER
FLO-RITE
BEA-KUOP
INTERSORB
DOVER
AERO-FLO
XEROFLO
TEXAS CATHETER
SUMACAL
AUTO/STAT
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2/08/00

Doc Number Ctry Serial No

T-2033
T-2896
T-3663
T-3633
T-3461
T-2829
T-3458
T-9002
T-2538
T-1076
T-3546
T-3930
T-9003
T-1244
T-2451
T-2781
T-3007
T-9006
T-2432
T-2359
T-3514
T-3036
T-3778
T-2678
T-3584
T-3751
T-2918
T-2857
T-3616
T-1238
T-3047
T-2649
T-9010
T-1685
T-2440
T-4212
T-2993
T-3372
T-2539
T-2452
T-3951
T-3298
T-2742
T-2017
T-9001
T-2003
T-3513

us
us
Uus
Us
Us
us
Us
Uus
us
us
us
us
Us
Us
Us
us
Us
Us
Us
Uus
Us
us
us
uUs
Us
USs
Us
US
us
us
Us
Us
Us
Us
us
us
Us
Uus
us
us
us
Us
us
us
Us
us
us

73/043126
73/068262
73/077172
73/100487
187218
187231
251702
73263589
266009
298087
281568
326806
73305808
360956
73399580
372090
398375
73390088
422488
422500
425226
73-442071
461265
422270
425224
422489
422271
522943
543136
423244
567758
569236
73-569258
566940
581243
639663
664014
616362
668055
75567867
681073
663055
693959
711284
73695998
691757
737662

SMC TRADEMARKS US

Page

Registration No Trademark Name

1033709
10569922
1063230
1064386
1129772
1129776
1158994
1164536
1177950
1179982
1190581
1201905
1238156
1260428
1261581
1271481
1274996
1280614
1284188
1284189
1289918
1302475
1307895
1312189
1314373
1318756
1345889
1357872
13739903
1383235
1399257
1403008
1403009
1404786
1431864
1464463
1470408
1470552
1474852
1480505
1485005
1486661
1494991
1504574
1504755
1513219
1522372

CORVAC
VOLDYNE
URI-DRAIN
URI-DRAIN
MICROLIPID
VITANEED
MEDIWING
ENTRI
KANGAROO
ENTRIFLEX
MOSQUITO
TECHNITOUCH
ENTRON
ADDISEAL
INSTAMATIC
PROPAC
EASY CAP
PEDI-TURBE
INDWELL
DIRECTROL
BI-PETTOR
EXPANDOVER
SAMPLETTE
MONOJECTOR

OXFORD WITH LIQUID DROP DESIGN

SAF-T-MARK
SENTINEL SEAL
RESPIRADYNE
PARAPLAST X-TRA
ACC-U-SOUND

FIRSTTEMP WORD AND DESIGN STYLIZE

MONOJECT AND DESIGN
MONOJECT

ARGYLE

INGRAM

TUNNEL TIP

VIASORB

MEASURIT

KANGAROO
INTELLIGENT MEDICAL SYSTEMS
THERMAZENE

KDS

OPD

COMPLY

DOBBHOFF

CLEAR LABEL
MAGNACAL
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2/08/00

Doc Number Ctry Serial No

SMC TRADEMARKS US

Registration No Trademark Name

T-1746 Us 664031 1523139 BLISTERFILM

T-1804 Us 744349 1527761 ATTAIN

T-2778 Us 747055 1529310 PROFIBER

T-1307 Us 749337 1537328 AIR-EZE

T-3786 Us 760249 1538072 SELEC-TROL

T-3537 Us 750790 1539207 MONOPREP

T-1727 us 751700 1539210 ASPIR-SAFE

T-3303 Us 708444 1541280 MARZ-175

T-2940 us 748976 1544296 VARI-STOP

T-1229 us 762300 1548151 A-LINER

T-3084 Us 763346 1548995 FILAC

T-4024 Us 73/764112 1556679 THORA-SEAL

T-2878 uUs 73/747728 1562035 SENTINEL LOOPS
T-3718 Us 792548 1569212 PRE-ATTAIN

T-1872 Us 73/800766 1574599 BENCHMATE

T-4254 us 804676 1576017 ULTEC

T-3548 Us 73809923 1587626 NATRAFLEX

T-1230 Us 73-816656 1588692 ABC

T-2540 Us 73/812290 1591652 KANGAROO

T-3771 Us 73-796737 1615574 SALEM SUMP TUBE
T-1993 Us 74/026236 1623496 CHEMBLOC

T-9009 us 74-036836 1626927 GLIDE-TEX

T-4262 Us 74-086341 1649389 ULTRA COMFORT
T-3864 Us 74/086330 1650065 SNAP-OVER

T-1241 Us 74-005581 1656571 ACCUPEP HPF

T-3171 Us 74-041203 1665429 GENI1US

T-2929 us 74/182996 1703065 SHER-LIGHT

T-3180 us 74-175202 1717846 HTH

T-3040 Us 74-238652 1720036 EXTENDOR (STYLIZED)
T-3612 us 74233080 1720079 NEO-SAFE

T-1979 us 74-216292 1725262 CARING FOR OTHERS CARING FOR YOUR
T-2006 us 74-154908 1734598 CLINICAL PRODUCTS (STYLIZED)
T-3950 Us 74-092913 1742217 THE NEEDLE BANK
T-3632 us 74277229 1749996 NEO-SERT

T-1377 us 74 175700 1770763 KANGAROO PET
T-1448 us 74/317863 1800057 AQUA-SEAL

T-2655 Us 74/291151 1801489 RISKGARD

T-4291 Us 74/076447 1805123 BENCHMATE MULTI-12
T-1873 Us 74/076448 1805124 BENCHMATE MULTI-8
T-3497 Us 74-429289 1837331 MONOJEL

T-2739 us 74/419876 1837806 THORA-GRIP

T-3608 Us 74432331 1845533 NEOLET

T-2570 us 74/460518 1854563 KANGAROO DESIGN
T-3215 us 74-334962 1864227 INTRASCOPIC

T-3001 us 74-469053 1871182 DOVER UROLOGICALS & DESIGN
T-1892 Us 74/565728 1914493 CA++LYTE

T-1995 us 74/558419 1914744 CHEMBLOC T & DESIGN
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2/08/00

Doc Number Ctry Serial No

T-2638
T-2186
T-2784
T-2643
T-3535
T-3948
T-3020
T-2196
T-1978
T-3019
T-3925
T-3828
T-1218
T-1219
T-1084
T-1048
T-1160
T-1169

RECORDED: 02/15/2000

Us
us
us
us
us
us
us
Us
us
Uus
us
us
us
us
us
Uus
us
Uus

74/441538
74/441406
74/314845
74/520756
74-534269
74-692268
74-542751
74/545956
74-620576
74-653692
74/644776
74-513735
74/560228
74/733931
75/189797
74414388

75/389563
75/411416

SMC TRADEMARKS US

Page 4

Registration No Trademark Name

1918693
1920675
1949326
1952324
1959347
1976689
1986146
1993956
2005144
20292459
2042338
2060239
2099750
2118305
2143578
2181653
2211044
2280670

PROPAC PLUS
DERMACEA

PROTAIN XL

PURGE GUARD
MONOLETTOR

THE LANCER
ENTRISTAR (STYLIZED)
DERMACEA STYLIZED HUMAN DESIGN
BABY - BONNET
ENTRIFLUSH

SV (STYLIZED)
SHERWOOD

MONOJECT (NEW LOGO)
ASPIR-PULSE GOLD
MONOJECT BLUNTIP
ANGEL WING

TOM CAT

HI-5
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